City University of Hong Kong Electric Vehicles Charging Station

Terms and Conditions

- 1. The charging station is provided by City University of Hong Kong ("CityU") for use by electric vehicles (EV) in Hong Kong which are properly licensed and certified by the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region or its relevant agents.
- Only E-Charge (HK) members of Hong Kong EV Power Limited (EV Power) can use the charging stations. For application of membership or enquiries, please scan the QR code to E-Charge (HK) website or email to contact@hkevpower.com or call the hotline number 3695 0396.



- 3. Charging is only allowed for EVs parked at the designated parking bay.
- 4. Account Users can use the Charging Service by the dedicated means provided by E-Charge (HK) including but not limited to RFID cards and mobile apps. After successful authentication and use of the Service, all fees including Charging Service Fee will be collected from the EV User by deducting from his/her membership account accordingly at a rate set out in the Fees Schedule.
- 5. Account Users must set the desired charging duration before charging. A maximum charging duration of 4 hours is allowed per charging each time.
- 6. Upon completion of charging, after the lapse of a 15-minute grace period, a post-charging service fee will incur if the charging space is still occupied by the electric vehicle.
- 7. All electric vehicle drivers on campus shall acquaint themselves with and comply with the relevant provisions under the Road Traffic Ordinance and Regulations and Conditions of Parking of CityU.
- 8. Account Users are solely responsible to ensure that the charging is carried out safely so as to avoid any injury to any person or damage to property. Account Users should ensure that:
 - a) the EV is safe and suitable for use with the EV charging station;
 - b) the charging cord for EV charging is intact;
 - the charging cord has been safely plugged into the EV charging port before charging and that the positioning of the cord does not create a tripping hazard to other persons; and
 - d) the charging cord has been disconnected from the parking bay charging socket and EV charging port and has been stored in the EV before driving off.
- Account Users shall indemnify and hold harmless CityU from and against all claims and liabilities for damage to property or for injury or death of any person arising out of incorrect or unreasonable use of the EV charging station.

- 10. CityU shall under no circumstances be responsible or liable for any incidental or consequential damages whatsoever, including without limitation personal injury, death, loss of profits, damages, loss of confidential or other information, business interruption, failure to meet any duty, arising out of or in any way related to use of the EV charging station.
- 11. If there is any inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions of these Terms and Conditions, the English version shall prevail.
- 12. CityU has the right to revise the Terms and Conditions of the EV Charging Station from time to time due to operational needs without prior notice.

For enquiries, please call the University's 24-hour Security Hotline at 3442 8888.

Facilities Management Office

Fees Schedule of Electric Vehicle Charging Service

1. Charging Service Fee	\$12 per hour
2. Charging Duration	No more than 4 hours per charging each time
3. Exempted Post-Charging Duration	Within 15 minutes after charging is completed
4. Post-charging Service Fee	\$50 per hour (each partial hour shall be counted as one hour)

All fees will be debited from the Account User's personal E-Charge account. Please contact Hong Kong EV Power Limited for any E-Charge account or billing matters.

CityU has the right to revise the fees schedule of EV Charging Service from time to time due to operational needs without prior notice.